# Artichoke Festival CHALLENGE ENTER TO WIN CASH PRIZES!

## **ENTRY FORM - Good Luck!**

FULL NAME:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
PREFERRED PHONE:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
QUANTITY FABRIC PACKAGES @ \$10.00 EACH:	AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

### Two ways to win: Judge's Choice & People's Choice

Judge's Choice prizes: 1st Place \$250; 2nd Place \$150; and 3rd Place \$75 People's Choice prizes: 1st, 2nd & 3rd Place – beautiful ribbons

# **Two Bonus Awards with Ribbons**Best use of Challenge Fabric & Best Artichoke

**THEME:** Anything you want it to be, but must depict at least one artichoke on the front. Quilts can be viewed both Saturday & Sunday in the main building at the Festival.

**FABRIC:** Contestants must use "some" of the provided fabric and can add as many other fabrics as you like, as well as any embellishments.

**SPECIFICATIONS:** Each quilt must be 20" x 20," have 3 layers and a 4 in. sleeve. Quilts must be labeled on the back with your name,

the quilt's name, and "2025 Artichoke Festival Quilt Challenge."

Quilts must be received by June 6, 2025 at the Artichoke Festival Office:11402 Merritt St., Castroville, CA 95012, or dropped off in Prunedale or King City by special arrangement.

All quilts will be displayed at the Artichoke Festival, June 14-15, 2025, at the Monterey County Sheriff's Posse Grounds, 395 Old Natividad Rd, Salinas, CA 93902.



**JUNE 14-15, 2025** 

To enter, mail this completed form with \$10 per fabric package requested to:

### **Artichoke Festival Quilt Challenge**

11402 Merritt Street, Castroville, CA 95012

Rules and fabric package(s) will be mailed to your address.

**Questions?** Contact our office at 831-633-2465 / email: artifest@att.net, or Sharlene Hughes at (831) 262-3269 / email: Sharlene106@yahoo.com, or Linda Scherer at (831) 262-0072